
RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Driver Co-driver Points Pos. Points Pos. Points Pos. TOT
8 TÄNAK Ott JÄRVEOJA Martin 15 (2) 6 (2) 4 (2) 25

17 OGIER Sébastien LANDAIS Vincent 18 (1) 4 (4) - (6) 22
33 EVANS Elfyn MARTIN Scott 10 (4) 5 (3) 3 (3) 18
6 SORDO Daniel CARRERA Cándido 13 (3) 3 (5) - (7) 16

11 NEUVILLE Thierry WYDAEGHE Martijn - (45) 7 (1) 5 (1) 12
13 MUNSTER Grégoire LOUKA Louis 8 (5) - (10) - (8) 8
25 PAJARI Sami MÄLKÖNEN Enni 6 (6) - (12) - (15) 6
20 ROSSEL Yohan BOULLOUD Benjamin 4 (7) - (9) - (9) 4
16 FOURMAUX Adrien CORIA Alexandre - (15) 1 (7) 2 (4) 3
18 KATSUTA Takamoto JOHNSTON Aaron - (40) 2 (6) 1 (5) 3
31 SOLANS Jan SANJUAN Rodrigo 3 (8) - (8) - (10) 3
28 KAJETANOWICZ Kajetan SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 2 (9) - (18) - (11) 2
48 PROKOP Martin ERNST Michal 1 (10) - (14) - (12) 1

PRIORITY 1 DRIVERS WHO ENTERED BUT SCORED ZERO POINTS

St. No. Driver Co-driver F-S Sun PS RXD

Fri - Sat Sunday Power Stage

Position

Position in each classification if not scoring, or
R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS AND FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June
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TOT
15 13 7 6 5 4 50
18 10 5 4 3 1 41
8 6 3 2 2 0 21
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Summary
Manufacturer
HYUNDAI SHELL MOBIS WORLD RALLY TEAM
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT
M-SPORT FORD WORLD RALLY TEAM

Fri - Sat Sunday Power Stage

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

FIA WORLD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MANUFACTURERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Points
18

Friday - Saturday
Manufacturer
TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT

Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards

Kai Tarkiainen



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
25 PAJARI Sami 25 (1)
20 ROSSEL Yohan 18 (2)
31 SOLANS Jan 15 (3)
48 PROKOP Martin 12 (4)
28 KAJETANOWICZ Kajetan 10 (5)
46 VIRVES Robert 8 (6)
26 JOONA Lauri 6 (7)
47 MCERLEAN Joshua 4 (8)
34 DAPRÀ Roberto 2 (9)
37 KREMER Armin 1 (10)
53 LAFAY Pierre 0 (11)
51 MAURO Alejandro 0 (12)
57 HOELBLING Luca 0 (13)
32 CHWIST Daniel 0 (14)
54 TRIVIÑO Ricardo 0 (15)
52 GRANADOS Miguel 0 (16)
59 SOYLU Uğur 0 (17)
50 DONETTO Gianmarco 0 (18)
35 MIELE Mauro 0 (19)
62 POZZO Giuseppe 0 (20)
44 ZALDIVAR Fabrizio 0 (21)
36 VASILAKIS Georgios 0 (22)
63 COVI Carlo 0 (23)
30 LINDHOLM Emil 0 (24)
61 POTTY Maxime 0 (25)
43 BULACIA Marco 0 (26)
27 LINNAMÄE Georg 0 (27)
39 CREIGHTON William 0 (28)
58 BRAZZOLI Enrico 0 (29)
23 CIAMIN Nicolas 0 (30)
38 YAMAMOTO Yuki 0 (31)
40 LOUBET Pierre-Louis 0 R
41 SUNINEN Teemu 0 R
45 KOGURE Hikaru 0 R
49 ROMAGNA Simone 0 R
56 RAOUX Jean-Michel 0 R
24 LÓPEZ Pepe 0 D
55 ALONSO Daniel 0 D
60 TIRAMANI Christian 0 D
29 KORHONEN Roope 0 F

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
25 MÄLKÖNEN Enni 25 (1)
20 BOULLOUD Benjamin 18 (2)
31 SANJUAN Rodrigo 15 (3)
48 ERNST Michal 12 (4)
28 SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 10 (5)
46 LESK Aleks 8 (6)
26 HUSSI Janni 6 (7)
47 FULTON James 4 (8)
34 GUGLIELMETTI Luca 2 (9)
37 KREMER Ella 1 (10)
53 QUARTINI Charlyne 0 (11)
51 PÉREZ Adrián 0 (12)
57 GRASSI Mauro 0 (13)
32 HELLER Kamil 0 (14)
54 FUENTES Diego 0 (15)
52 MARTÍ Marc 0 (16)
59 GÜRAY Sener 0 (17)
50 MENCHINI Marco 0 (18)
35 BELTRAME Luca 0 (19)
62 COTTU Pietro 0 (20)
44 DER OHANNESIAN Marcelo 0 (21)
36 KRAWSZIK Thomas 0 (22)
63 ANGI Simone 0 (23)
30 HÄMÄLÄINEN Reeta 0 (24)
61 ESCARTEFIGUE Jules 0 (25)
43 VALLEJO Diego 0 (26)
27 MORGAN James 0 (27)
39 REGAN Liam 0 (28)
58 MUSIARI Martina 0 (29)
23 ROCHE Yannick 0 (30)
38 SALMINEN Marko 0 (31)
40 PASCAUD Loris 0 R
41 MARKKULA Mikko 0 R
45 LUHTINEN Topi 0 R
49 LAMONATO Dino 0 R
56 GALMICHE Isabelle 0 R
24 VÁZQUEZ David 0 D
55 LÓPEZ Alejandro 0 D
60 GRIMALDI Fabio 0 D
29 VIINIKKA Anssi 0 F

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
25 PAJARI Sami 25 (1)
31 SOLANS Jan 18 (2)
48 PROKOP Martin 15 (3)
28 KAJETANOWICZ Kajetan 12 (4)
46 VIRVES Robert 10 (5)
26 JOONA Lauri 8 (6)
47 MCERLEAN Joshua 6 (7)
34 DAPRÀ Roberto 4 (8)
37 KREMER Armin 2 (9)
53 LAFAY Pierre 1 (10)
51 MAURO Alejandro 0 (11)
57 HOELBLING Luca 0 (12)
32 CHWIST Daniel 0 (13)
54 TRIVIÑO Ricardo 0 (14)
52 GRANADOS Miguel 0 (15)
59 SOYLU Uğur 0 (16)
50 DONETTO Gianmarco 0 (17)
35 MIELE Mauro 0 (18)
62 POZZO Giuseppe 0 (19)
44 ZALDIVAR Fabrizio 0 (20)
36 VASILAKIS Georgios 0 (21)
63 COVI Carlo 0 (22)
61 POTTY Maxime 0 (23)
43 BULACIA Marco 0 (24)
27 LINNAMÄE Georg 0 (25)
39 CREIGHTON William 0 (26)
58 BRAZZOLI Enrico 0 (27)
23 CIAMIN Nicolas 0 (28)
38 YAMAMOTO Yuki 0 (29)
45 KOGURE Hikaru 0 R
49 ROMAGNA Simone 0 R
56 RAOUX Jean-Michel 0 R
24 LÓPEZ Pepe 0 D
55 ALONSO Daniel 0 D
60 TIRAMANI Christian 0 D
29 KORHONEN Roope 0 F

FIA WRC2 CHALLENGER CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
25 MÄLKÖNEN Enni 25 (1)
31 SANJUAN Rodrigo 18 (2)
48 ERNST Michal 15 (3)
28 SZCZEPANIAK Maciej 12 (4)
46 LESK Aleks 10 (5)
26 HUSSI Janni 8 (6)
47 FULTON James 6 (7)
34 GUGLIELMETTI Luca 4 (8)
37 KREMER Ella 2 (9)
53 QUARTINI Charlyne 1 (10)
51 PÉREZ Adrián 0 (11)
57 GRASSI Mauro 0 (12)
32 HELLER Kamil 0 (13)
54 FUENTES Diego 0 (14)
52 MARTÍ Marc 0 (15)
59 GÜRAY Sener 0 (16)
50 MENCHINI Marco 0 (17)
35 BELTRAME Luca 0 (18)
62 COTTU Pietro 0 (19)
44 DER OHANNESIAN Marcelo 0 (20)
36 KRAWSZIK Thomas 0 (21)
63 ANGI Simone 0 (22)
61 ESCARTEFIGUE Jules 0 (23)
43 VALLEJO Diego 0 (24)
27 MORGAN James 0 (25)
39 REGAN Liam 0 (26)
58 MUSIARI Martina 0 (27)
23 ROCHE Yannick 0 (28)
38 SALMINEN Marko 0 (29)
45 LUHTINEN Topi 0 R
49 LAMONATO Dino 0 R
56 GALMICHE Isabelle 0 R
24 VÁZQUEZ David 0 D
55 LÓPEZ Alejandro 0 D
60 GRIMALDI Fabio 0 D
29 VIINIKKA Anssi 0 F

FIA WRC2 CHALLENGER CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Team Points Pos. / RXDF
20 DG SPORT COMPETITION 25 (1)
47 TOKSPORT WRT 2 18 (2)
22 DG SPORT COMPETITION 15 (3)
38 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT NG 12 (4)
40 TOKSPORT WRT 2 0 R
45 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING WRT NG 0 R

FIA WRC2 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR TEAMS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
37 KREMER Armin 25 (1)
53 LAFAY Pierre 18 (2)
54 TRIVIÑO Ricardo 15 (3)
52 GRANADOS Miguel 12 (4)
59 SOYLU Uğur 10 (5)
35 MIELE Mauro 8 (6)
36 VASILAKIS Georgios 6 (7)
58 BRAZZOLI Enrico 4 (8)
56 RAOUX Jean-Michel 0 R
55 ALONSO Daniel 0 D

FIA WRC MASTERS CUP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
52 MARTÍ Marc 25 (1)
56 GALMICHE Isabelle 0 R

FIA WRC MASTERS CUP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Driver Points Pos. / RXDF
77 DOMINGUEZ Diego 25 (1)
83 TÜRKKAN Ali 18 (2)
80 SMART Max 15 (3)
81 BORODIN Petr 12 (4)
72 MAIOR Norbert 10 (5)
71 GILL Taylor 8 (6)
85 BRUUN Nataniel 6 (7)
75 BULACIA Bruno 4 (8)
84 SCHWARZ Fabio 2 (9)
76 RENSONNET Tom 1 (10)
73 KELLY Eamonn 0 (11)
70 JÜRGENSON Romet 0 (12)
79 CAPARÓ José 0 (13)
64 ROSSI Ghjuvanni 0 (14)
66 CASTRO Eduardo 0 (15)
65 CHATILLON Mattéo 0 (16)
74 HERNÁNDEZ Raúl 0 R
67 PIERI Tom 0 D
68 ŠEKULJICA Slaven 0 D
82 MATULKA Jakub 0 D

FIA WRC3 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Co-driver Points Pos. / RXDF
77 PEÑATE Rogelio 25 (1)
83 ERDENER Burak 18 (2)
80 FAIR Cameron 15 (3)
81 CHEPRASSOV Roman 12 (4)
72 MAIOR Francesca 10 (5)
71 BRKIC Daniel 8 (6)
85 OLMOS Pablo 6 (7)
75 MORALES Gabriel 4 (8)
84 ETTEL Bernhard 2 (9)
76 DELIOT Manon 1 (10)
73 MOHAN Conor 0 (11)
70 OJA Siim 0 (12)
79 GUTIÉRREZ Esther 0 (13)
64 SARMEZAN Kylian 0 (14)
66 ROMÁN Javiera 0 (15)
65 CORNUAU Maxence 0 (16)
74 MURADO José 0 R
67 MAILLEFERT Alexis 0 D
68 PETROVIĆ Damir 0 D
82 DYMURSKI Daniel 0 D

FIA WRC3 CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start,
F = Entered - Granted force majeure

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Driver Points
Position
or RXD

Stage
points

Total
points

77 DOMINGUEZ Diego 25 (1) 0 25
83 TÜRKKAN Ali 18 (2) 1 19
80 SMART Max 15 (3) 0 15
81 BORODIN Petr 12 (4) 0 12
72 MAIOR Norbert 10 (5) 0 10
71 GILL Taylor 8 (6) 1 9
78 ROSSELOT Gerardo 6 (7) 0 6
85 BRUUN Nataniel 4 (8) 0 4
75 BULACIA Bruno 2 (9) 4 6
87 MARTINEZ André 1 (10) 0 1
84 SCHWARZ Fabio 0 (11) 0 0
76 RENSONNET Tom 0 (12) 2 2
73 KELLY Eamonn 0 (13) 0 0
70 JÜRGENSON Romet 0 (14) 5 5
79 CAPARÓ José 0 (15) 0 0
74 HERNÁNDEZ Raúl 0 R 1 1
86 AL-RAWAHI Abdullah 0 R 0 0
82 MATULKA Jakub 0 D 0 0

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

FIA JUNIOR WRC CHAMPIONSHIP FOR DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards



RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2024
31 May - 2 June

St. No. Co-driver Points
Position
or RXD

Stage
points

Total
points

77 PEÑATE Rogelio 25 (1) 0 25
83 ERDENER Burak 18 (2) 1 19
80 FAIR Cameron 15 (3) 0 15
81 CHEPRASSOV Roman 12 (4) 0 12
72 MAIOR Francesca 10 (5) 0 10
71 BRKIC Daniel 8 (6) 1 9
78 BRIZIO Marcelo 6 (7) 0 6
85 OLMOS Pablo 4 (8) 0 4
75 MORALES Gabriel 2 (9) 4 6
87 MUSSANO Fernando 1 (10) 0 1
84 ETTEL Bernhard 0 (11) 0 0
76 DELIOT Manon 0 (12) 2 2
73 MOHAN Conor 0 (13) 0 0
70 OJA Siim 0 (14) 5 5
79 GUTIÉRREZ Esther 0 (15) 0 0
74 MURADO José 0 R 1 1
86 WHITTOCK Ross 0 R 0 0
82 DYMURSKI Daniel 0 D 0 0

FIA JUNIOR WRC CHAMPIONSHIP FOR CO-DRIVERS

ATTRIBUTION OF CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Position or  R = Retired,   X = Disqualified,  D = Entered - did not start

Alghero, 2.6.2024 at 19:20 hrs

Kai Tarkiainen Alice ScutellàTanja Geilhausen
The Stewards


